CLEANING PLANT (COMMERCIAL/WHOLESALE) - An industrial facility where fabrics are 

cleaned with substantially non-aqueous organic solvents on a commercial or wholesale basis. 

57. CLEANING SHOP OR LAUNDRY (SMALL SHOP, PICK-UP AND SELF SERVICE) - A 

custom cleaning shop not exceeding two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of floor 
area and may include customer self-service laundry and cleaning. 

58. COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY - An academic institution of higher learning, accredited or 

recognized by the State and covering a program or series of programs of academic study.

[...]

LOT AREA - The total area, measured on a horizontal plane, included within lot lines. 

146. LOT, CORNER - A lot which has at least two adjacent sides abutting for their full lengths upon 

a street, provided that the interior angle at the intersection of such two sides is less than one 
hundred thirty-five degrees (135°).  (See Illustration 9) 

147. LOT DEPTH - The mean horizontal distance between the front and rear lot lines.  (See 

Illustration 7). 

148. LOT, DOUBLE FRONTAGE - A lot having frontage upon two (2) non-intersecting streets, as 

distinguished from a corner lot.